Trinity Primary School
Leahurst Road
Hither Green

London

SEI3 5HZ
0208 325 4551

TRINITY PRIMARY NEWSLETTER

@
gy

= 1‘ ﬁ'

Dear Trinity families,

We have had a week full of exciting events. Our first help with homework session was held on Monday, followed
by our Year 4 Kingswood residential information evening and our maths curriculum event on Wednesday. Thank
you to everyone who attended. The second help with homework session will be held this coming Monday.

Next week all children will be learning about staying safe online and on mobile devices as part of our e-safety
week, organised by Miss Stevenson, our computing lead. If you would like to speak to your child at home about
this important subject, please go to our website to see links to some helpful websites under computing in the ‘our
learning’ section.

As ever, | wish you the very best of weekends, full of rest and fun, ready for learning on Monday.

Jis

I

Darren Janes

Head of School
Trinity Primary

TRINITY ALL THROUGH SCHOOL: LEARNING, LOVING. LIVING



Y2 Sing in Spanish:

Well done to our year 2 pupils who sang their Spanish song—complete with awesome dance moves—brilliantly for us in whole
school worship this week.

05/02/2018

08/-2/2018
09/02/2018
19.02/2017
22/02/18

26/02/2018

26/02/2018

28/02/2018
01/03/2018

01/03/2018
05/03/2018

07/03/2018
14/03/2018
21/03/2018

27/03/2018

28/03/2018

29/03/2018

3:00pm-4:00pm
9:00am-10:00am
9:00am- 3:30pm
9:00am-3:30pm
9:00am-10:00am
9:00am-3:30pm

3:00pm-4:00pm
10:05am

During school
3:30pm-5:00pm
3:00pm-4:00pm

10:05am
10:05am
10:05am

3:30pm-6:30pm

3:30pm-6:00pm

9:00am-1:45pm

Help with homework session
Parent Pay help desk

Last Day of half term

First day back

Parent Pay help desk

EYFS maths drop in

Help with homework session

4K class assembly

World book day
PAFT movie night
Help with homework session

4AM class assembly
3A class assembly

3S class assembly

Parents evening

Parents evening

Last day of term (half day)

A big thank you to all the parents who attended our maths
curriculum evening this week. | hope you all left a little
more knowledgeable of the maths curriculum at Trinity
and ready to do some problem solving and reasoning with
your children at home!

As some parents requested a good source of activities like
the ones Miss Apsey showcased on the night, we would
like to suggest this website:

mathshub.thirdspacelearning.com/topical

Here there is a new problem to be solved each day. Happy
problem solving!

Parent Pay:

Parent Pay will be introduced after February half term and
you will need to register in order to be able to use the sys-
tem.

If you need any help, Uloma our Office Manager from the
secondary school, will be setting up a ‘help desk’ in the hall
on Thursday 8th February and Thursday 22nd February at
9.00am. The first date will be before registration needs
completing so please do attend if you are unsure of how to
register.

This service is currently only for lunches, however later for
you will be able to pay for class trips through this system
too. Therefore it is vital that you sign up, even if you are
currently in receipt of free school meals and do not pay at
the moment.

(@) ParentPay




