

Trinity Primary School Leahurst Road Hither Green London SE13 5HZ 0208 325 4551



Friday 2nd February 2018

TRINITY PRIMARY NEWSLETTER



Dear Trinity families,

We have had a week full of exciting events. Our first help with homework session was held on Monday, followed by our Year 4 Kingswood residential information evening and our maths curriculum event on Wednesday. Thank you to everyone who attended. The second help with homework session will be held this coming Monday.

Next week all children will be learning about staying safe online and on mobile devices as part of our e-safety week, organised by Miss Stevenson, our computing lead. If you would like to speak to your child at home about this important subject, please go to our website to see links to some helpful websites under computing in the 'our learning' section.

As ever, I wish you the very best of weekends, full of rest and fun, ready for learning on Monday.

Darren Janes

Head of School Trinity Primary



Y2 Sing in Spanish:

Well done to our year 2 pupils who sang their Spanish song—complete with awesome dance moves—brilliantly for us in whole school worship this week.



Curriculum Evening:

A big thank you to all the parents who attended our maths curriculum evening this week. I hope you all left a little more knowledgeable of the maths curriculum at Trinity and ready to do some problem solving and reasoning with your children at home!

As some parents requested a good source of activities like the ones Miss Apsey showcased on the night, we would like to suggest this website:

mathshub.thirdspacelearning.com/topical

Here there is a new problem to be solved each day. Happy problem solving!

05/02/2018	3:00pm-4:00pm	Help with homework session
08/-2/2018	9:00am-10:00am	Parent Pay help desk
09/02/2018	9:00am- 3:30pm	Last Day of half term
19.02/2017	9:00am-3:30pm	First day back
22/02/18	9:00am-10:00am	Parent Pay help desk
26/02/2018	9:00am-3:30pm	EYFS maths drop in
26/02/2018	3:00pm-4:00pm	Help with homework session
28/02/2018	10:05am	4K class assembly
01/03/2018	During school	World book day
01/03/2018	3:30pm-5:00pm	PAFT movie night
05/03/2018	3:00pm-4:00pm	Help with homework session
07/03/2018	10:05am	4M class assembly
14/03/2018	10:05am	3A class assembly
21/03/2018	10:05am	3S class assembly
27/03/2018	3:30pm-6:30pm	Parents evening
28/03/2018	3:30pm-6:00pm	Parents evening
29/03/2018	9:00am-1:45pm	Last day of term (half day)

Parent Pay:

Parent Pay will be introduced **after February half term** and you will need to register in order to be able to use the system.

If you need any help, Uloma our Office Manager from the secondary school, will be setting up a 'help desk' in the hall on **Thursday 8th February** and **Thursday 22nd February** at 9.00am. The first date will be before registration needs completing so please do attend if you are unsure of how to register.

This service is currently only for lunches, however later for you will be able to pay for class trips through this system too. Therefore it is vital that you sign up, even if you are currently in receipt of free school meals and do not pay at the moment.

